

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Midwest Kia Breaks Ground on New 14,000 sq ft Midwest Kia Xpress Service Center

Wichita, KS - February 20, 2024 - Midwest Kia, located at 8725 W Kellogg Dr, Wichita, KS 67209, is thrilled to announce the groundbreaking ceremony for its new Midwest Kia Xpress Service Center. The event is now scheduled to take place on Thursday, April 4th, at 11 am CST.

The addition of this seventeen-bay Midwest Kia Xpress Service Center marks a significant milestone for Midwest Kia and reflects the company's commitment to providing top-notch service to its customers. This new 14,000 sq ft facility aims to reduce wait times and enhance the overall service experience for all patrons.

"We are excited to introduce our new Midwest Kia Xpress Service Center, which will cater to the needs of our customers by offering efficient and comprehensive service for all makes and models," said Conner Ward, the Service Manager with Midwest Kia.

The groundbreaking ceremony presents an opportunity for the community to join Midwest Kia in celebrating this momentous occasion. Attendees can expect refreshments and an opportunity to meet with the Midwest Kia team.

"We are extending a warm invitation to everyone to join us on April 4th as we celebrate the commencement of construction for our Midwest Kia Xpress Service Center. This facility will not only benefit Wichita residents but also serve customers throughout the entire south-central Kansas area," added Kyle Eck, CEO of Eck Auto Group.

For more information about the groundbreaking ceremony or Midwest Kia's services, please visit kiaevents.com or contact Mike Gisick at 316-361-6453.

About Midwest Kia:

Midwest Kia is a leading automotive dealership located in Wichita, Kansas, dedicated to providing exceptional service and a wide range of vehicles to its customers. Midwest Kia offers a simple, transparent, and fast car buying experience with a focus on customer satisfaction and quality, Midwest Kia continues to be a trusted destination for automotive needs in the south-central Kansas region.

Contact:

Mike Gisick E-commerce Director Midwest Kia 8725 W Kellogg Dr Wichita, KS 67209 Phone: 316-361-6453 Website: midwestkia.com/midwest-kia-press-release-wichita.html